Catalog C-030 Rev. C
AutoShunt
Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
2 DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. w w w . c o n n e c t p o s i t r o n i c . c o m
Six Pole AutoShuntSix Pole AutoShunt
S

9
-XXX.X
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PLZ - PLZ Series
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 - 0.76µ [0.000030] gold over
nickel
-15 - 1.27µ [0.000050 inch] gold
over nickel
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 6 - CABLE ADAPTER AND BLIND MATE SYSTEM
0 - None.
5 - Top Opening Hood.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - None.
ST2 - Self-tapping screws 2-28 x 6.35 [0.250] length for 2.36
[0.093] thick board or panel. Use with contact code 1 or 3.
ST3 - Self-tapping screws 2-28 x 7.92 [0.312] length for 3.18
[0.125] thick board or panel. Use with contact code 1 or 3.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Order contacts separately for cable connectors.
1 - Removable contact, panel mount connector.
Order contacts separately.
*3 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with
3.18 [0.125] tail extension.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
6W6 - Six (6) size 16 contacts
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S
•
 per EU Directive 2002/95/E
C
•
  RoHSRoHS
Compl iant
STEP 7 - CONTACT PLATING FOR PRINTED
BOARD CONNECTORS
0 - Crimp Contacts ordered separately.
A1 -  Gold flash over nickel on mating end and termination end.
A2 -  Gold flash over nickel on mating end and 5.00µ [0.00020
inch] tin-lead solder coat on termination end.
C1 - 0.76µ [0.000030 inch] gold over nickel on mating end and
termination end.
C2 - 0.76µ [0.000030 inch] gold over nickel on mating end
and 5.00µ [0.00020 inch] tin-lead solder coated
termination end.
D1 - 1.27µ [0.000050 inch] gold over nickel on mating end and
termination end.
D2 - 1.27µ [0.000050 inch] gold over nickel on mating end
and 0.00020 inch [5.00µ] tin-lead solder coated
termination end.
NOTE: If compliance to environmental legislation
is not required, this step will not be used.
Example: PLZ6W6F300A1

6
-XXX.X
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 4
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
DF - DragonFly
STEP 6 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 4 - MOUNTING STYLES
0 - None
*N - Push-on fastener.
*B - Plastic 90˚ mounting bracket.
*BN - Plastic 90˚ mounting bracket with push-on fastener.
*PS - Panel mount for female connector with removable contact only.
Female connector installed to flange.
W - Hood for male connector only.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
S02 - AutoShunt Connector
Two (2) size 16 power contacts
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 5 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive 2002/95/EC
(RoHS)
NOTE: If compliance to environmental legislation
is not required, this step will not be used.
Example: DFS02F00
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S
•
 per EU Directive 2002/95/E
C
•
  RoHSRoHS
Compl iant
NOTE: Once you have made a connector selection, contact
Technical Sales if you would like to receive a drawing in DXF, PDF
format or a 3-dimensional IGES, STEP, or SOLIDWORKS file.
SK Drawing 3-dimensional model
* For female connector only.
Unless otherwise specified, dimensional tolerances are: